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For Personal Use Only

Vehicle Information:
2015 CHEVROLET SILVERADO K2500HD
LTZ
VIN: 1GC1KWE8XFF639878
CREW PICKUP
6.6L V8 DIR OHV 32V
4 WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/16/16 at 2:44:13 PM (EDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1

Year purchased 2015 

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 8 months 

Owned in the following states/provinces Oklahoma 

Estimated miles driven per year ­­­ 

Last reported odometer reading 6,144 

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED ­ None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1

Total Loss
No Issues
Reported

6,144

No accident / damage reported to CARFAX

CARFAX 1­Owner vehicle

At least 1 open recall

3  Service history records

Personal vehicle

Last reported odometer
reading

http://www.carfax.com/about/car_history/hcwhereinfo.cfm
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?permutation=STDCFX_UCP&vin=1GC1KWE8XFF639878&make=CHEVROLET&model=SILVERADO+K2500HD+LTZ&year=2015&engineInfo=+6.6L+V8++DIR+OHV++32V&drivelineDescription=4+WHEEL+DRIVE&bodyTypeDescription=CREW+PICKUP&coveragePeriod=05%2F16%2F2016+-+05%2F16%2F2017&tabbed=true
http://www.carfax.com/manifest/bbg/register.cfx?source=VHX
http://www.carfax.com/manifest/bbg/termsConditions.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?permutation=STDCFX_UCP&vin=1GC1KWE8XFF639878&make=CHEVROLET&model=SILVERADO+K2500HD+LTZ&year=2015&engineInfo=+6.6L+V8++DIR+OHV++32V&drivelineDescription=4+WHEEL+DRIVE&bodyTypeDescription=CREW+PICKUP&coveragePeriod=05%2F16%2F2016+-+05%2F16%2F2017&tabbed=true&vin=1GC1KWE8XFF639878&make=CHEVROLET&model=SILVERADO+K2500HD+LTZ&year=2015&engineInfo=+6.6L+V8++DIR+OHV++32V&drivelineDescription=4+WHEEL+DRIVE&bodyTypeDescription=CREW+PICKUP&coveragePeriod=05%2F16%2F2016+-+05%2F16%2F2017&tabbed=true
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defTotalLoss
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Glossary

No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open recalls or schedule dealer service
on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have 28 months or 29,856 miles remaining. Interested in an extended
warranty?

Warranty
Active

Tell us what you know about this vehicle

View vehicles with free CARFAX Reports

 Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015
Type: Personal
Where: Oklahoma
Est. length owned: 8/27/15 ­

present
(8 months)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

Original
Equipment  

  OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar with
Automatic Crash Response, Roadside
Assistance and Remote Door Unlock by
pressing the blue OnStar button Learn more

07/13/2015   5   Danny Beck Chevrolet
Tulsa, OK 
918­227­1070 
dannybeckchevy.com

Vehicle offered for sale

07/14/2015     Danny Beck Chevrolet
Tulsa, OK 
918­227­1070 
dannybeckchevy.com

Pre­delivery inspection completed

08/14/2015     Hudiburg Chevrolet
Pontiac GMC 

Vehicle offered for sale

within

miles of

Show Me Now

Make

Model

75

75204

 Cars with no accidents

 1­Owner Cars

 Cars with service records

 Personal/Lease Only
(no fleet, rental, commercial)

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defManufacturerRecall
http://recalls.gm.com/
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?vin=1GC1KWE8XFF639878&vinSelectPattern=1GC1KWE8_F_______&vehicleVinPhrase=2015+CHEVROLET+SILVERADO+K2500HD+LTZ+%281GC1KWE8XFF639878%29&makeName=CHEVROLET&partnerCode=UNK&firstPurchaseDate=08%2F27%2F2015&lastCarfaxOdo=6144&lastCarfaxMilesOut=6%2C144+miles&lastCarfaxOdoDate=02%2F04%2F2016&voided=N&noData=N&suppressed=N&reliableOdo=normal&makeLink=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.chevrolet.com&hybridVehicle=false&referringApp=CFO&permutation=STDCFX_UCP&tabbedVhr=false
http://www.carchex.com/auto-warranty?paid=100025&subpaid=VHRLink
http://www.carfax.com/notes/vehicle_ratings.cfx?vin=1GC1KWE8XFF639878&email=&consumerID=25431702&partnerCode=UNK&permutationName=STDCFX_UCP&lid=CRAC&lpos=first
https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1
http://www.dannybeckchevy.com/
http://www.dannybeckchevy.com/
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View Full Glossary

Oklahoma City, OK 
405­737­6641 
hudiburg.com

08/21/2015   200   Hudiburg Chevrolet 
Oklahoma City, OK 
405­737­6641 
hudiburggm.com

Vehicle sold

08/27/2015     Oklahoma 
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/01/2015     Oklahoma 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Oklahoma City, OK 
Title #810000900576

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as
personal vehicle

10/26/2015   3,900   Ferguson Buick GMC 
Norman, OK 
405­321­5820 
fergusonchallenge.co
m

Washed/detailed

02/04/2016   6,144   Hudiburg Chevrolet 
Oklahoma City, OK 
405­737­6641 
hudiburggm.com

Recommended maintenance performed

02/05/2016     General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued
Recall #2020760
BRAKE PEDAL PIVOT NUT/BOLT LOOSE
Locate an authorized General Motors dealer to
obtain more information about this recall.

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre­purchase inspection
 
  Tell us what you know about this vehicle  

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

 Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls
also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired
at no cost to you.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:   facebook.com/CARFAX   @CarfaxReports  CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®
© 2016 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=en
http://www.hudiburg.com/
http://www.hudiburggm.com/
http://www.fergusonchallenge.com/
http://www.hudiburggm.com/
https://recalls.gm.com/
javascript:window.print();
http://www.carfax.com/notes/vehicle_ratings.cfx?vin=1GC1KWE8XFF639878&email=&consumerID=25431702&partnerCode=UNK&permutationName=STDCFX_UCP&lid=CRAC&lpos=second
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://facebook.com/CARFAX
http://twitter.com/#!/CarfaxReports
https://plus.google.com/110032975583928800128?prsrc=3
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